

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14782/2009

SHEELA GEHLOT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHINI HARDAYAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PLACING ADDL. FACTS AND DOCUMENTS ON RECORD and prayer  
for interim relief )

Date: 31/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Rahul Srivastava, Adv.

Ms Sonia Rajput, Adv.

Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent Nos. 1 and 4 are granted four weeks' time for filing  
counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for respondent No.1 submitted that  
Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and 3 who are residing abroad  
shall be filed within four weeks.

-2-

Item No.68

Petitioner to take sufficient steps for issuance of notice to  
respondent Nos. 5 to 11 in a week.

Request for dasti service in addition is allowed.

File affidavit with proof of dasti service within four weeks.

List again on 18.9.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)

hj