

SECTION-IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2
(Application for direction)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 182 OF 2016
(arising out of SLP(C) No. 14782/2009)

Sheela GehlotAppellants
VERSUS
Mohini Hardayal Singh & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Counsel for the Respondent No. 1 had on 07.12.2009 (at SLP stage) filed Contempt Petition which was registered as Contempt Petition No. 390 of 2009.

The Contempt Petition No. 390 of 2009 in the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11th December, 2009, when the Court was pleased to inter-alia pass the following order:-

"x x x x x x .
**We direct the Registry to treat the
Contempt Petition as an Interlocutory
Application."**

It is submitted that Contempt Petition No. 390 of 2009 in the instant matter has been treated as I.A. No. 2 (Application for direction) as per order quoted above.

It is further submitted that service of notice is complete in the matter, and also in all the connected matters.

The instant matter above-mentioned alongwith connected matters and I.A. No. 2 (Application for direction) above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11th January, 2016, when the leave was granted in the matter alongwith connected matters. However, no order was passed in I.A. No. 2 (Application for direction).

The Application for direction in the Appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 9th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR