

ITEM NO.112

IN COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 182/2016

SHEELA GEHLOT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHINI HARDAYAL SINGH . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 190/2016 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 191/2016 (IV-C)

Date : 22-02-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Aggarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR
Mr. Atul Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Astha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

Ms. Tina Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Tejasvita Dhawan, Adv.
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, AOR
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Arjun Harkauli, AOR

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Ms. Tina Garg, AOR

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Mr. Sajal Jain, Adv.
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.
Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the joint request of parties, list in the
week commencing 29.03.2023.

The parties are permitted to file short
written submissions not more than five pages each.

(CHARANJEET KAUR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)