

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 182/2016

SHEELA GEHLOT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHINI HARDAYAL SINGH . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 214102/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

WITH

C.A. No. 190/2016 (III)

IA No. 232389/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 214164/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

C.A. No. 191/2016 (III)

IA No. 33807/2024 - APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT

IA No. 33808/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 34912/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 232356/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 216645/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 34913/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

Date : 10-12-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Appellant(s) : Mr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Shakhder, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR
Mr. Rahul Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Seth, Adv.

Mr. P. K. Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR
Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Chitkara, Adv.
Ms. Sanjoli Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Darpan Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rishab Tomar, Adv.

Ms. Tina Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR
Mr. Rahul Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Lovekesh Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Sunidhi Singh, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Sheenam Chhabra, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Singh, Adv.

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR
Mr. Arjun Harkauli, AOR

Mr. P K Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
Mr. Akshay Chitkara, Adv.
M/s Sanjoli Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Sanjoli Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Darpan Jain, Adv.
Mrs. Santhanalakshmi, Adv.
Mr. Rishab Tomar, Adv.

Ms. Tina Garg, AOR

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR
Mr. Ashwin Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Kochhar, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 34912, 34913, 33807 and 33808 of 2024 in C.A. No. 191/2016.

1. Let notice be issued on the captioned interlocutory applications for bringing on record legal representatives of deceased respondent no. 6.

2. List the appeals in the month of February, 2026.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR